Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club

Vendredi 1 juillet — Dimanche 3 juillet
Friday, July 1, 2022 to Sunday, July 3, 2022

L'HORAIRE
JUDGING SCHEDULE

Camping Lac des Pins
3625 Route 201
St-Antoine Abbe, Quebec

SANCTION MATCH = JULY 2, 2022 following BIS
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club Québec PWCCQ



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, July 01, 2022

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

10:05 AM

7 Australian Shepherd 1-4-2-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-3
3 Border Collie 1-2-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-0
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-3-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-0-1
8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-5-0-1
45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

1:00 PM
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Barbet 2-3-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 5-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Retriever (Lab) 4-2-0-3
5 Retriever (NSDT) 0-4-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0
2  Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-2-01

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

10:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-0-0
6 Boxer 0-2-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 0-2-2-1
8 Siberian Husky 1-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandy Gelinas

12:45 PM
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
5 Saluki 0-0-4-1

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joe Lobb
10:00 AM
2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 French Bulldog 3-1-1-2
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)

Joe Lobb

11:30 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-0

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Joe Lobb
1:00 PM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-5-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-1
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 3-1-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
4 Havanese 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Iltalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Pomeranian 1-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Sandy Gelinas

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
11 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, July 01, 2022

31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
45 Dogs

Total: 202 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

LIMITED SCENT HOUNDS

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Gelinas

10:00 AM
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 02, 2022
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Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Barbara Arndt

1:15 PM
Bulldog
Keeshond
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
2 Baby Puppy
Shiba Inu
Tibetan Spaniel
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
3-1-1-2
2-2-1-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
1-4-0-1
1-0
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Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Joe Lobb

9:00 AM
Akita
1 Baby Puppy
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Hovawart
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
2 Baby Puppy

35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-2-1-3
1-0-0-0
1-2-2-2
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-2-1
1-5-1-2
11

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)

Joe Lobb

10:50 AM
4 Whippet 0-4-0-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
5 Saluki 0-0-4-1
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Gelinas

12:30 PM
7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-6-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-1
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-2-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
4 Havanese 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0
4 Pomeranian 2-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michael Gelinas

2:15 PM

3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-0
2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
9 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

9:00 AM
7 Australian Shepherd 1-4-2-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-3
3 Border Collie 1-2-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-0
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
4 Collie (Smooth) 0-4-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-0-1
13 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4-7-1-1

53 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

12:30 PM
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-2-0
5 Barbet 2-3-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 5-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-2
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-5-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
3  Weimaraner 0-3-0-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-1-1

49 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Michael Gelinas

JEUNES MANIEURS
JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY - RING 3 -11:30 AM




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 02, 2022

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
49 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
17 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
53 Dogs

Total
226 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

LIMITED GROUP 1

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Barbara Arndt
10:00 AM
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-2-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
5 Barbet 2-3-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 5-3-1-0
7 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-2
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-3-0-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-1-1
49 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 03, 2022

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joe Lobb
9:00 AM

5 Barbet 2-3-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
8 Retriever (Golden) 5-3-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-0-2
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-5-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-1-1

44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Joe Lobb

12:15 PM
6 Australian Shepherd 1-4-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
3 Border Collie 1-2-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-0
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
6 Collie (Smooth) 2-4-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1

2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
9 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-0-1
8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-5-0-1
46 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Barbara Arndt
10:45 AM
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Gelinas
11:00 AM
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
4  Whippet 0-4-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Gelinas

12:30 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-0-0

1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0

6 Boxer 0-2-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-2-2
2 Great Dane 0-1-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Samoyed 0-3-2-1
10 Siberian Husky 1-6-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandy Gelinas

9:00 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Pomeranian 2-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Gelinas

12:45 PM
2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
7 French Bulldog 3-1-1-2
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandy Gelinas

9:45 AM

7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-6-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-1
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-2-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
4 Havanese 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-1-0

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Joe Lobb




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Chateauguay Valley Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, July 03, 2022

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
14 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
35 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
46 Dogs

Total
214 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Barbara Arndt

9:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 Boxer 0-2-1-3
1 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-3-1
2 Great Dane 0-1-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
6 Samoyed 0-3-2-1
10 Siberian Husky 1-6-1-2
38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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